Form PTC 1595 (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

09-15-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Trademark Of Docket No. 7101/097
1/50015	

101	450045	
To the Honorable Bangais soner of Patents and Trademarks:	458015 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Maloney Contracts Limited	Name: Cosmechemical s.a.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Via Ranco, 112	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: Serravalle State: Republic of San Marino	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Zip: 47899	
[] Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: July 26,2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being file of to be with a line wapplication. I hereby certify that this paper and every	n, the execution date of the application is:	
I hereby certify that this paper and every paper referred to therein as being enclosed is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Sen A. Patent Application No. (sas first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to companion of	ice B. Patent No.(s)	
envelope accressed to Commissioner of Palylls Trademacks. Washington DC 202		
of MATST (6 policiosa)		
Add Name i numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved.	
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40	
0	[X] Enclosed	
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City Navy Varily Chatas Navy Varily 7im 40000 7540		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	8. Deposit account number:	
	04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	(mee., supriodic supplier and page it paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document.		
true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
2/3	1///	
Rert J. Lewen, Esq. Name of Person Signing Aug. 16, 2000 Date Date		
14/2000 MTHAII 00000093 5741454 Tabaharaharah		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011052 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

Between:

Maloney Contracts Limited
Castle River House
14/15 Parliament Street
Dublin 2
Eire
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

and

Cosmechemical s.a.
Via Ranco, 112
47899 Serravalle
Republic of San Marino
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE")

Concerning the Patent:

"Manufacturing process and composite tile of plastic material of recovery obtained by said process"

granted in the following states:

Australia Patent number 675 232
Canada Patent number 2 139 949
USA Patent number 5 741 454

Europe Patent number 0 651 695 EP (split up in its national parts in):

- Germany Patent number 0 651 695 EP-DE
- France Patent number 0 651 695 EP-FR
- Netherlands Patent number 0 651 695 EP-NL

It is agreed as follows

- 1) The **ASSIGNOR** hereby sells, transfers and assigns, for the consideration recited hereinbelow, the subject patent granted in all above listed states by confirming the lawful right of patent ownership and confirming that said right of ownership has not been claimed by third parties.
- 2) The **ASSIGNEE** hereby acquires the subject patent granted in all above listed states.

PATENT REEL: 011052 FRAME: 0854

- 3) The parties have stipulated a consideration in the amount of Italian Lire 5.000.000 (five million).
- 4) Place of jurisdiction: Milan.
- 5) Applicable law: Italy.

Read, confirmed and signed by:

Maloney Contracts Limited

Signature:

RECORDED: 08/22/2000

Name: Mr. Simon Couldridge Position: Legal Representative

Date: 26th July, 2000

Cosmechemical ș.a.

Name: Dr. Klassia Valduce

Name: Dr. Alessia Valducci Position: General Manager

Date: 26th July, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011052 FRAME: 0855